Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Caught

Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoffs
Touchbacks
Touchback %
Yards

0SK

OSK Recovered
Kick OOB

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possesion:

28
106
3.8

34
15
44.1
251

251
7.4
16.7

357
29.7
70.3

62
5.8

~N

287
41.0

85
213

0.0%

o oo

OO0 o0O0ORrN )}

OO0 O0O R ORKRORN

o
onN

28:32

43.8%

26
36
14

43
21
48.8
253

12
241
5.1
12.0

277
13.0
87.0

73
3.8

o

278
39.7

31

o

34
34.0

0.0%

o oo

H

40

OROROR

wWooooooowvw

rS

75.0
31:28

33.3%

Individual Stats

Rushing: Att

Anderson 15
Suhey 4
McKinnon 1
Sanders 5
Muster 1
Harbaugh 1
Morris 1

Receiving: Rec.
McKinnon

Gentry

Boso

Thornton

Anderson

Morris

P P NWRAD

Passing: Att
Harbaugh 33
Butler 1

Yards
51
35
12
9
4
2
-7

Yards
130
87
12
10

Com
15

Avg.
3.4
8.8

12.0
1.8
4.0
2.0

7.0

Avg.
32.5
21.8

4.0
5.0
9.0
3.0

Pct
Com
45.5
0.0

Long

Yards
Gained
251

Rushing: Att

Bell 18
White 3
Brown 1
Delpino 3
McGee 1

Receiving: Rec.
Holohan

Cox

Ellard

Delpino

Bell

Johnson,D

P W wuwo

Passing: Att
Everett 43

Yards

Yards
82
73
57
29
8
4

Com
21

Avg.
0.8
3.0
6.0
2.0
0.0

Avg.
13.7
24.3
11.4

9.7
2.7
4.0

Pct
Com
48.8

Long

O NO U N

Long
29
38
26
17

Yards
Gained
253

D

D

™D

™D

™D

D

O O O0Oo0ooOoOo

[« «NelNe R

O O o oo

O O oo oo

0

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

O O OO0 OoOOo

OO rFr Or o

O O O oo

O O OO O

0

Rate
69.1
39.6

Rate
67.3



