

**Team Stats**

<b>First Downs</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>15</b>
Rushing	6	1
Passing	8	10
Penalty	0	4
<b>3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.</b>	<b>7</b> <b>16</b> <b>43.8%</b>	<b>6</b> <b>18</b> <b>33.3%</b>
<b>4th Down Made/Att/Pct.</b>	<b>0</b> <b>0</b>	<b>0</b> <b>1</b>

<b>Rushes</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>26</b>
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>106</b>	<b>36</b>
Average Gain	<b>3.8</b>	<b>1.4</b>

<b>Passes Attempted</b>	<b>34</b>	<b>43</b>
Completed	<b>15</b>	<b>21</b>
Percent Completed	<b>44.1</b>	<b>48.8</b>
Total Yards Gained	<b>251</b>	<b>253</b>
Passer Tackled	<b>0</b>	<b>4</b>
Yards Lost	<b>0</b>	<b>12</b>
<b>Net Yards Gained</b>	<b>251</b>	<b>241</b>
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	<b>7.4</b>	<b>5.1</b>
Yards Gained Per Completion	<b>16.7</b>	<b>12.0</b>

<b>Net Yards Gained</b>		
Rushing and Passing	<b>357</b>	<b>277</b>
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	<b>29.7</b>	<b>13.0</b>
Percent Total Yards - Passing	<b>70.3</b>	<b>87.0</b>

<b>Ball Control Plays</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>73</b>
Average Gain (Net)	<b>5.8</b>	<b>3.8</b>

<b>Interceptions</b>		
Had Intercepted	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>7</b>	<b>0</b>
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

<b>Punts</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>7</b>
Yards Punted	<b>287</b>	<b>278</b>
Average Yards Per Punt	<b>41.0</b>	<b>39.7</b>

<b>Punt Returns</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>5</b>
Yards Returned	<b>0</b>	<b>31</b>
Average Yards Per Return	<b>0.0</b>	<b>6.2</b>
Fair Caught	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

<b>Kickoff Returns</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>1</b>
Yards Returned	<b>85</b>	<b>34</b>
Average Yards Per Return	<b>21.3</b>	<b>34.0</b>
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

<b>Kickoffs</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>4</b>
Touchbacks	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Touchback %	<b>0.0%</b>	<b>0.0%</b>
Yards	<b>49</b>	<b>0</b>
OSK	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
OSK Recovered	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Kick OOB	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

<b>Penalties</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>4</b>
Yards Penalized	<b>44</b>	<b>40</b>

<b>Fumbles</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>
Own Recovered	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
Out of Bounds	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>
TD's on Own Recovery	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Opponents Recovered	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>
Opponents Recovered for TD	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

<b>Total Points Scored</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>9</b>
Touchdowns (Total)	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
Touchdowns Rushing	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Touchdowns Passing	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
*Extra Points	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
Two Point Conversions	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Safeties	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Field Goals	<b>0</b>	<b>3</b>
Field Goal Attempts	<b>2</b>	<b>4</b>
Percent Successful	<b>0.0</b>	<b>75.0</b>
Possestion:	<b>28:32</b>	<b>31:28</b>

**Individual Stats**

<b>Rushing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Fum</b>
Anderson	15	51	3.4	21	0	0
Suhay	4	35	8.8	13	0	0
McKinnon	1	12	12.0	12	0	0
Sanders	5	9	1.8	5	0	0
Muster	1	4	4.0	4	0	0
Harbaugh	1	2	2.0	2	0	0
Morris	1	-7	-7.0	-7	0	0

<b>Receiving:</b>	<b>Rec.</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Fum</b>
McKinnon	4	130	32.5	60	1	0
Gentry	4	87	21.8	36	0	1
Boso	3	12	4.0	7	0	0
Thornton	2	10	5.0	6	0	1

<b>Passing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Com</b>	<b>Pct</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Had</b>
Harbaugh	33	15	45.5	251	1
Butler	1	0	0.0	0	0



<b>Rushing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Fum</b>
Bell	18	15	0.8	7	0	0
White	3	9	3.0	5	0	0
Brown	1	6	6.0	6	0	0
Delpino	3	6	2.0	7	0	0
McGee	1	0	0.0	0	0	0

<b>Receiving:</b>	<b>Rec.</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Fum</b>
Holahan	6	82	13.7	29	0	1
Cox	3	73	24.3	38	0	0
Ellard	5	57	11.4	26	0	0
Delpino	3	29	9.7	17	0	0
Bell	3	8	2.7	4	0	0
Johnson,D	1	4	4.0	4	0	0

<b>Passing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Com</b>	<b>Pct</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Had</b>
Everett	43	21	48.8	253	0
					0

<b>Fumbles</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>
Own Recovered	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
Out of Bounds	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>
TD's on Own Recovery	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Opponents Recovered	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>
Opponents Recovered for TD	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

<b>Total Points Scored</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>9</b>
Touchdowns (Total)	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
Touchdowns Rushing	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Touchdowns Passing	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

*Extra Points	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
Two Point Conversions	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Safeties	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
Field Goals	<b>0</b>	<b>3</b>
Field Goal Attempts	<b>2</b>	<b>4</b>

Percent Successful	<b>0.0</b>	<b>75.0</b>
Possestion:	<b>28:32</b>	<b>31:28</b>